## FWP.MT.GOV



## THE **OUTSIDE** IS IN US ALL.

## Upland Game Bird Enhancement Program Advisory Council Application Form

## Please read and fill out completely.

The primary purpose of this council is to provide an annual evaluation of UGBEP activities. As deemed necessary, the Council may recommend rules for adoption by FWP. Council members will be appointed by the FWP director and will serve a 4-year term.

Meetings will require over-night travel; attending council meetings for a least two consecutive days twice a year. The next meeting will be in **Charlo, Sept 9 - 10, 2024**.

Thank you for your interest in the Upland Game Bird Enhancement Program Advisory Council. Please complete the following information and return to the address at the end of the application.

Full Name _		 	 
Address		 	 
City, State, 2	ZIP	 	 
Phone		 	

1. Please describe your experience related to the Upland Game Bird Enhancement Program.

2. Please describe your experience working with groups and individuals to reach cooperative solutions to problems and issues for the development of long-range strategic plans.

3. What do you see as important characteristics of an effective cooper member and which of those traits do you exhibit?	rative working-group
4. Why do you want to be part of this advisory council?	
5. Please indicate one or more characteristics below that best describe experience(s).	pe you and your
Chamber of Commerce Representative	
Conservationist (provide agency or organization if applicable).	Upland
Game Bird Biologist	
Upland Game Bird Hunter	
Landowner. Are you enrolled in Block Management? No	Yes
Signature:	Date:

Mail your application to the address below or by email to: dhohler@mt.gov

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks ATTN Debbie Hohler PO Box 200701 Helena, MT 59620